THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/67—Applications for Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	В.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
34433	90.28.009	Chino range of temperature indicators and temperature controlling instruments, used where accurate temperature control is required in manufacturing processes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34356	90.28.009	K.D.G. electronic tank contents gauges	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34351 34404	90.28.009	Record rotary synchroscopes	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
		tion of fish and marine navigation	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 June 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:
(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of May 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/68—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
33254	38.19.298	Zinpol 259, used as an ink binder in water based systems and as a grinding vehicle	1976/44	36, 8 April 1976,	
33194	39.01.022	Scotchcast Unipak resins, an insulation resin for use in cable jointing systems	1976/44	p. 771 36, 8 April 1976,	
33228	39.02.022	Emu Powder 12.0 FD, used as emulsion in the laminating of paper, board and	1976/44	p. 771 36, 8 April 1976,	
32531	39.02.079	textiles Polyethylene pipes	1976/32	p. 771 27, 18 March 1976,	
32311	42.05.009	Parts of garments cut out in N.Z. and re-imported after embroidery abroad	1976/31	p. 578 24, 11 March 1976,	
32479	84.21.009	Agricultural spray nozzle tips	1976/26	p. 522 23, 4 March 1976,	
32479	84.21.009	Machines, peculiar to use for spraying concrete, cement, plaster	1976/26	p. 463 23, 4 March 1976,	
32479	84.21.009	Nozzles, peculiar to use in making self-travelling sprinklers	1976/26	p. 463 23, 4 March 1976,	
32479	84.21.009	Powder and dry spray units	1976/26	p. 463 23, 4 March 1976,	
32479	84.21.009	Spraying machines, peculiar to use with polyurethane, methane, foam plastic	1976/26	p. 463 23, 4 March 1976,	
33421	84.22.007	Hookinson single drum winch	1976/45	p. 463 40, 14 April 1976,	
32714	84.22.048	Cable reeling drums	1976/45	p. 830 40, 14 April 1976,	
33000	90.28.009	CEWE moving iron amperemeters and volumeters, CEWE maximum demand amperemeters, CEWE moving coil amperemeters and volumeters, CEWE frequency meters, CEWE cross coil instruments, CEWE electrodynamic wattmeters, varmeters and power factor meters, used for continuous indication of current and voltages, frequencies, power factors and power demands, etc.	1976/41	p. 830 34, 1 April 1976, p. 730	